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-, BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL..
h ' PESHAWAR.

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 503/2016
~ Date of institution ... 12.05.2016
. - Date of judgment ... 05.12.2017

Muhammad fameel_ S/0O Quli Khan,

- R/o Moh: Barat Khel, Landiwah, Lakki Marwat,

Ex-Co_nstz;ble No. 622, FC, Lakki Marwat.

(Appellant)
“1. Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region Bannu.
2. Provincial Police Officer, KP, Peshawar.
3. District Police Officer, Lakki Marwat. :
: : (Respondents)

~Police Officer Bannu on _the allegations that (a) he has close relation with

§la n22 S

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 or THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST
OFFICE__ORDER,_ NO. 358/EC. DATED 03.02.2016, OF

RESPONDENT NO, | WHEREBY APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED g

FROM SERVICE FOR NO LEGAL REASON.

‘Mr. Arbab Saif-ul-Kamal, Advocate. - ... For appellant.
Mr. Muhammad Jan, Deputy Distric ... For respondents,

Mr. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
MR. AHMAD HASSAN MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)
JTUDGMENT
e
MUHAMMAD' AMIN KHAN KUNDL MEMBER: - - Counsel  for

the appellant present. Mr. Ziaullah, Deputy District Attorney alongwith Mr.
Asghar Ali, Head ConAstable for the respondents also present. Arguments heard

and record perused.

2. -_ Brief facts of the present appeal are that the appellant was serving in

Police Department and during service he was charge sheeted by the Regional

. -




ptoclaimed offender Naseeb of Lakki District, (b) that he was arrested in District
MianWali, Puﬁjab in theft of a Motorcycle and thereafter releaséd (6) that ‘he was
carrying narcotics for narcotics paddlers. Accordingly charge sheet and state@ent
of allegation was served upon the appellarﬁ and DSP Headquarter Bannu was
appointed as inquiry ofﬁgcr. After conducting -inquiry thé Regional Police Ofﬁcer
Bannu dismissed the.ap,pellénf from service on the basis of inquiry repért vide
drder dated- ‘0'3.-02.201’6. The appellant also filed departmental‘ -appeal on

11.02.2016 but the same was not responded hence, the present service appeal on .

12.05.2016.

t

- 3. . Learned counsel for the appellant contended that the appellant was serving

in Police Départment. It was further contended that during service the ap}ﬁellant

was charge sheeted on the aforesaid allegations. It was further contended that the
said allegations were baseless and there was/is no direct evidence against the

appellant regarding involvement in aforesaid allegations. It was further contended

that the inquii"y officer has stated in the iriquiry report that he has recorded the

‘(\\slatemem of .1 Muhammad Saleem Khan and ASI Ghulam Saboor Khan but the

3R

X

appellant was not provided any opportunity of cross examination. It was further

contended that the inquiry officer has also stated in the inquiry report that the

appellant has denied the allegatiohs during inquiry proceeding therefore, non-

providjrig of opportunity of cross examination on the witnesses have rendered the
inquiry illegal and liable to be set-aside. It was further contended that the said
inquiry officer has also stated that S.I Muhammad Saleem Khan and ASI Ghulam

Saboor Khan have also favoured the appellant in their statement. It was argued

- thatﬁ the appellant was serving as constable in police department and the
competent authority was DPO of the concerned district but the impugned order of

* dismissal of the appellant was passed by the Regional Police officer therefore, he

was not competent authority and the impugned order is also liable to be set-aside

: ‘.on this score alone and prayed for acceptahcc of appeal.

t




4. On the other hand, learned Deputy District Attorney for the official

respondents opposed the contention of learned counsel for the appellant and

contended that the appellant was serving in Police Department and during service .

- he was involved in the aforesaid criminal case. It was further contended that a
© proper inquiry was conducted and after conducting proper inquiry the appellant

- was found guilty therefore, he was rightly dismissed from service.

5. Wehave heard argumenfs on both side and gone through the record.

6. Perusal of the record reveals that the appellant .was serving in police

‘department: The record further reveals that during service he was involved in the
aforesaid criminal case. The record further reveals that statement of Muhammad

Salcem Khan S.I and Ghulam Saboor Khan ASI were recorded by inquiry officer

during inquiry proceeding but the appellant was not provided any opportunity of

cross examination. Moreover the inquiry officer has also stated that both the
witnesses have favoured the appellant in their stétemen"c..Moygovér the appellaﬁt
was constable in police department therefore, DPO was competeﬁt éuthority but
the appellant was removed Aby Regional Police Officer, vtherefore the impugned
order was also passed by incompetent authority. As such we accept the appeal,
set-aside the impugnéd order and reinstafe the appellant in service. However the
department at libe_rty to conduct de-novo iqquify within a period of three months
according to mode and. manner prescribed by law. IN case de-novo inquiry is
conducted the issue Qf back benefits will be decided subject to dé-novo inquiry.

Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCLD - % /MW&L%%WM

(MITHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)
MEMBER

(AHMAD HASSAN)
MEMBER

.
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come up for arguments on _36-/p-/9 before D.B.

W

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal)’
" : Member
" (Gul Ze %ﬂ) :
Member :
30.10.2017 «, Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabeerullah

Khattak, Addl. AG alongwith Javed Igbal, Inspector for the
- respondents present. Learned Additional AG seeks

adjournment. Granted. To come up for arguments before the

D.B on 05.12.2017.

.

105.12.2017 Appellant with counsel present Mr Muhammad Jan, Deputy District
' Attorney alongwnh Mr. Asghar A11 Head Constable for the respondents also

present. Arguments heard and record perused.

A

~on file, we accept the appeal, set-aside the impugned order and reinstate the

a o ~ appellant in ~service. However the department at liberty to conduct de-novo

e

inquiry within a period of three months according to mode and manner

benefits will be decided subject to de-novo inquiry. Parties are left to bear
their own costs. File be consigned t record room.

ANNOUNCED
05.12.2017

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) -
MEMBER :

AHMAD HASSAN) : .
" MEMBER Y

Vide our detailed Jjudgment of today consisting of three pages pléced

prescribed by law. IN case de-novo inquiry is conducted the issue of back

06. 05. 07. 2017 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zia Ullah, Deputy District Attorney for the '

respondent present Counsel for the appellant requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To

i

1

it
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31,08.2016

04.11.2016

02.03.2017

Counsel for the appellant, M/S Farman, Inspector
and Muhammad Asghar, H.C alongwith Mr. Ziaullah, GP
for respondents present. Written reply on behalf of

respondents No. 1 to 3 submitted. The appeal may be placed
before D.B for rejoinder and final hearing for 04.11.2016,
The Chairman may assign the appeal to appropriate D.B,

Counsel for the appellant, Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP
alongwith Mr. Farman, Inspector and Muhammad Frooq
Khan, Inspect'or for respondents present Rejomder

submltted To come up for arguments on 02 03 2017

. .

(ABDUL LATIF)

MEMBER
Counsel for the appellant and Mr, Yaswn SI (ng'l] )

alongwith Assistant AG for the respondents present. Counsel
for the appellant requested for adjournment, To come.up for

final hearing on 05.07.2017 before thg D.B.

Member | Cl fman
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e Form- A
sl FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of
Case No. 503/2016

S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
Proceedings

1 2 3

12/05/2016 : The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Jameel presented today

by Mr. Saadullah Khan Marwat Advocate, may be entered in the
Institution r'egister and put up to the Worthy Chairman for

proper order please.

\Ri‘IGlS'l'RAR. -

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary

21 -oé-—wlé

{
hearing to be put up there on 93 'é-’ &0/6 Casst

CHRIRMAN

—_—



BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
S.A No.. 527 /2016
Muhamrhad Jaméel Versus | R.P.O & others
INDE X
S.# Description of Documents Annex Pége
1. Memo of Appeal | 1-3 .
2. | Charge Sheet, 07.12.2015 A 4-5
3. Reply to Charge Sheet, 12.12.2015 “B”  6-8
4. . | Dismissal Order, 03.02.2016 “C” -9
5. | Representation, 11.02.2016 Covpr | 10-11
Appellant o
Through . ' o
Dated:[0.05.2016 (Saadullah Khan Marwat) =

Advocate
21-A Nasir Mansion,

Shoba Bazaar, Peshawar. = *

Ph: 0300-5872676
0311-9266609




BEFORE THE KPK, SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

S.A No. 593 /2016 o

Muhammad  Jameel S/o0  Quli Khan,
- R/o Moh: Barat Khel, Landiwah, Lakki Marwat,.
Ex-Constable No. 622, FC, Lakki Marwat

Versus

1. Regionél Police Officer, Bannu Region
Bannu.

2. Provincial Police Officer, KP, Peshawar.

3.. District Police Officer, Lakki Marwat. . . . . . PR Respondents

B> D<= >OH<C=>D<=>
APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,
1974 AGAINST OFFICE ORDER NO. 358/EC
DATED_03.02.2016, OF R. NO. 1 WHEREBY - ;:
 APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED FROM SERVICE |
FOR NO LEGAL REASON.

PL<=E>RC=00<=>0<=>8

Respectfully Sheweth:

1. That appellant was initially appointed as Constable on
26.06.2007 and since then performed his duty up to the

\%ﬁM&é standard without any complaint.

V'}Mf Tﬁé 2. That on 07.12.2015, charge sheet and statement of
allegation was served upon appellant to the effect 'that--f-'_he

has close relation/contacts with main Narcotics paddlers and
proclaimed offenders but such allegation, being general in

nature, was totally false and absolutely incorrect. (Copy as
annex "A")




3. That the said charge sheet was replied by denying the '
allegations on 12.12.2015. (Copy as annex “B”) '

4, That enquiry in to the matter was perhaps initiated but the . - ;
same was not conducted. as per the mandate of law as no
statement of any witness(s) was recorded in presencé of
appellan'f nor he was afforded opportunity of cross:
examination, what to speak of service of final show cause

notice and personal hearing, being mandatory.

5. That on 03.02.2016, appellant was dismissed from service
on the aforesaid alleged allégations. (Copy as annex “C")

6. That on 11.02.2016, appellant submitted representation

before R. No. 2 which met dead response till date. (Copy as
annex “"D")

Hence this appeal, inter alia, on the following grounds:-

GROUNDS:

a. Appellant has no concern, whatsoever; with the allegations

leveled against him, being general in nature.

b. | That appellant remained under supervision of 6/7 SHOs in . r

various Police ‘Stations who supported appellant for not

indulging in any adverse activity.

c.  That as per the Charge sheet formal enquiry was conducted

against the appellant and formal enquiry has no base in law -

d.  That neither any statement in presence of appellant was '
recorded by any witness(s) nor he was afforded opportunity
of cross examination, being mandatory.

e. That unfortunately PO Naseeb than happens co-villager for o
the locality of appellant yet he has no relation with him: = |




f. That the punishment, by keeplng in view in the aforesald o

position, is very harsh and appellant was debarred from '
further service, if any, for no legal reason but with malafide.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of -
the appeal, order dated 03.02.2016 of R. No. 1 be set aside and
appellant be reinstated in service with all back benefits, with such

other relief as may be deemed proper and just in cinrcum‘sta'_nces P

of the case.

Appellant
Through

Saadullah Khan Marwat

Dated: 0.05.2016 )/
Arbab Saif-ul-Kamal

& ‘4&“«

Miss Robina Naz
Advocates

u~




~ expedient.

' established woy!d call for a'Major penalt

'bof the aforesaid rules to put in a written

~ no defense to offer and an ex-party

& - CHARGE SHEET

WHEREAS, I am satisfied that a formal

ed in the N.W.F.P. Police Rules, 1975 js. nec

contem plat essary. and

AND WHEREAS, I am of the view that the allegation, if’
y ‘as confined in Rules 4-1(b) 4
of the afcjresaid Rules. ' - S

~ Now THEREFORE, as required- by Rule 6-1 ( a) of the . |
aforesaid Rules, I, Muhammaq Ta_hi_k PlSP,.R.egioha‘lfPo_lice Off.icér;_ i
Bannu‘ Région, 'Bal_fa“nu charge' you Co‘nstable: Jamil No. '.62‘2‘ of - ’
Lakki. District Police for mfs'conduct .

allegations appended herewith.

on the ‘basis of summary of BT

AND WHEREAS, direct you further under the Rule (6-1)" .. .

' i 2 defense within 0'7-day,'s:of~'j -
the receipt of thi_s,charge shéet-'as to wh?y' a Maj'or punish‘men’f as
defined in Rule 4-1 (b) should not be awarded to you. Also st_été,af thﬂe; PR

same time w.hethé'r You desire to be héard in person or not. -

In case your reply.is not received within fthé p'r'es'cribed,.”i"""""""' ;

period without sufficient reasons it would be presumed that you h-aye I

action will be taken against you. .

rY ’Regio '

] Ce Officer, ~ .
Bannu Region, Bannu.




e

—

.rendered hlmself Ilable to be proceeded agalnst as he commltted the

Ofﬁcer

y 3. The Enqurry Ofﬂcer

‘l~ . ) ! . ' i - N - ’ ' ;‘ ;’ .
; - :
/ @ STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS R

I, Muhammad Tahlr PSP, "'Regi‘ona{ Pollce '
Officer, Bannu Reglon, Bannu as competent authorlty, am of the
opmzon that Constable Jamll No. 622 of Lakkl Dlstrlct Pollce has

followmg mlsconduct within the meanlng of - dlsclpllnary rules 1975
(amendment vide NWFP Gazette 27, January 1976)

SUMMARY OF ALLEGATION

. That you Constable Jam|I No. 622 of Lakk| DlStf‘lCt PO|IC€ have

close relatlons with PO Naseeb of Lakki District. BRI

. That you had also been arrested in DIStI‘ICt Mianwall, Pun3ab in
~ theft of a Motor -cycle and thereafter released

* That you are carrying. narcotics for narcotics paddlers O

. For the purpose of s*rutimzmg the conduct of the sa:d accused w/r to. W

the above allegaticns . DSP-—HQr-Bannu is appointed” as Enquury

The’Enquiry Officer shall provide reasonable opportumty of . hearmg to

the accused, record statements etc and flndmgs wzthm 25- days after j'
the rece:pt of this order Lo

The accused shaII join the proceedings on the,date-, time and plfa‘ce}'.-'." |
flxed by the Enquiry Officer. g . L I

?

Regional Police Officer, - -
. Bannu Reglon, Bannu.
No. 34

9078 G feC A d )y

; ;u- !\.- Y

Copyto:- .. 7T

1 The Provmc:al Pouce Offlcer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar nor %
favour of inforrnation. _.

--~/ RegiolialPolice Offlcer,

Bannu Reglon, Bannu

— Q#’wb{l&

2. The District Police Ofﬂcer Lakaki for mformatlon
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RUTEN

Naseeb

: 2.0 C DR

7 : N

¢ Call : . )

A Number 8 Number Call Start Time . Call Type |[Type |Llocation-A

Duration .

923369623480{ 923459015057] 03/09/2015 15:01 15/INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - HAMIDAN BANDA
923369623480(4¥%1923459858716| 03/09/2015 16:37 45{INCOMING -{VOICE |N/A - MiRI KHEL
923369623480 [§5923459858746] 03/09/2015 16:50 24| INCOMING [VOICE |[N/A - HAMIDAN BANDA
923369623480 923324152217 03/09/2015 17:22 62|OUTGOING [VOICE {N/A - HAMIDAN BANDA -
923369623480 923348856853| 08/09/2015 21:11 277|[INCOMING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480| 923350573844| 08/09/2015 21:21 90]OUTGOING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480{ 923105230011| 09/09/2015 07:13 45|OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA -
923369623480 923025764243| 10/09/2015 19:10 53{INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480| 923348308475] 10/09/2015 19:29 13[INCOMING {VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480| 923349594804| 11/09/2015 19:45 30{INCOMING {VOICE |[N/A - LANDIWA
‘923369623480 923348308475| 11/09/2015 20:08 204{INCOMING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA .
923369623480 923348856853| 14/09/2015 08:22 11|INCOMING |[VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923348308475| 14/09/2015 08:38 67(INCOMING |VOICE IN/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923348308475] 14/09/2015 08:40 7|INCOMING® {VOICE |N/A~ LANDIWA
923369623480 923329741648} 14/09/2015 09:34 . 9|OUTGOING |[VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923329741643! 14/09/2015 10:10 -18|OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923348190659! 14/09/2015 11:21| 19|OUTGOING {VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA - =
923369623480| 923348308475[ 14/09/201511:22{ '  12|OUTGOING |{VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923329748622! 15/09/2015 14:07 13|OUTGOING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA

. 923369623480| 923348308475| 15/09/2015 15:47 59}INCOMING [VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480| 923339764062 15/09/2015 17:17 183[INCOMING |VOICE |[N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923339741811} 16/09/2015 20:03 282[INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923348308475| 16/09/2015 22:04 697|iINCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA .
923369623480 923369622125 17/09/2015 04:39 26[{INCOMING [VOICE {N/A - WANDASHAHAB KHE!L
923369623480] 923105230011 17/09/2015 17:35 57|OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA °
923369623480(£%023459858716] 17/09/2015 17:47 25|INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA °
923369623480] 923109820576{ 17/09/2015 18:27 30{OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA '
923369623480 923105230011! -17/09/2015 20:36 16|[INCOMING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480| 923105230011} 17/09/2015 20:57 7|0UTGOING |VOICE |N/A -'LANDIWA
923369623480] 923348856853] 17/09/2015 21:27| - 90|INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA ..
923369623480] 9233483G3475| 18/09/2015 07:20 24{INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA " -
923369623480| 923348308475|. 18/09/2015 07:21|. 22|OUTGOING [VOICE |[N/A - LANDIWA -
923369623480 923016293174 18/09/2015 07:26 127|OUTGOING {VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480| 923419030589] 18/09/2015 13:34 24]0UTGOING |VOICE {N/A - MIRI KHEL °
923369623480[1%923459858716] 18/09/2015 18:09 428/ INCOMING [VOICE |N/A- LANDIWA
923369623480] 923105230011| 18/09/2015 18:23 38{INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA - -
923369623480| 923432775086| 18/09/2015 18:24 39/INCOMING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA -
923369623480{31923459858716] 18/09/2015 19:53 21[INCOMING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480| 923105230011} 18/09/2015 20:20]. 52|INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480| 923345853611 05/10/2015 10:16 284]INCOMING |{VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA'
923369623480 37,923459858716] 05/10/2015 14:35] 20[INCOMING [VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923324152217|. 05/10/2015 14:39 22]OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923105230011| 09/10/2015 23:43 95/INCOMING [VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480(124923459858716| 09/10/2015 23:47| 11[INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 * 923445335351] 10/10/2015 08:06 2[INCOMING * [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923325566327| 14/10/2015 20:41 ~ 9JOUTGOING |VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480(:%7923459858716| 14/10/2015 20:55 126|INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480f 923325566327 15/10/2015 08:01 876|INCOMING {VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923105230011} 15/10/2015 16:44 33|OUTGOING |VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 |%51923459858716) 15/10/2015 17:15 30]INCOMING |VOICE IN/A - LANDIWA ‘
.923369623480] 923329748622] 15/10/2015 18:20 23[INCOMING [VOICE |N/A - WANDA SHAHAB KHEIL
923369623480 | 5923459858716 15/10/2015 18:31 252|INCOMING |[VOICE [N/A - WANDA SHAHAS KHEIL
923369623480| 923018077457 15/10/2015 18:37 31[OUTGOING |VOICE |N/A - WANDA SHAHAB KHEIL
923369623480 923329853856[ 21/10/201517:24 21/INCOMING |VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 [441923459858716] 21/10/2015 17:25 14/INCOMING [VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA )
923369623480} 923329853856| .21/10/2015 17:28 42[INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
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A Number’ B Number Call-Start Time Gall ) CallType  |Type | Location-A
. Duration :
923318238940| 923348308475| 02/09/2015 10.24 235{OUTGOING |VOICE N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940| 923369749986 02/09/2015 10.31 700|OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIW
923318238940| 923315791140] 02/09/2015 2006 370]OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940| 923348308475] 02/09/2015 20-15 _8|OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA -
923318238940 923348308475 02/09/2015 20:15 19]OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA T
923318238940| 923348308475] 02/09/2015 20-16 35/OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
- 923318238940 923429375893  02/09/2015 20-16 6[INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA ‘
923318238940| 923369749986| . 12/09/2015 1858 412|OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA '
923318238940, 35923459558716] - 12/09/2015 19:38 83|INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940; 923315784860  12/09/2015 20-00 68|OUTGOING {VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238540] 923463256717] - 30/09/2015 20-29 18{INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940| 923348308475] 30/09/2015 20-36 76{OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940/  923348340181] 30/09/2015 2043 334{INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940| 923369749986 01/10/2015 10:53 308|OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940| 923348308475|° 01/10/2015 10:59 83|OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940] 923315791140 01/10/2015 11.17 464]OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - NAAR MURAMMAD GHAZNI KHEL
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/¢ POLICEDEPARTMENT. ' o ‘ BANNU REGION

c 9

| Enqunry Officer conductc.d proper departmental enquiry under. Pollce Rules 1975 and.

" the offlcer concerned heard in orderly room on 29.1, 2016

ORDER.

T . ’

My this order will dlspose off the departmental

<

proceedmgs mltlated against Constable Jamil No. 622 of District Police Lakkl on-

“account of the following omission: -

» That he, Constabie Jamil Khan No. 622 of DIStt‘lCt Pollce l.akk1 has closed ,‘
relatrons with PO Nasib of Lakki D|st|ct ' ‘ ‘

« That he had also been arrested -in. District Mianwali, Punjab in theft of a - "

© . Motor-Cycle and thereafter released.
« ' That he'is carrying narcotics for narcotics paddlers.

The said Police Ofﬂcer was charge sheeted based uponj g S

statement of allegatlons and DbP/HQrs Bannu was appomted as Enqu:ry Officer. The Ll

submitted his findings; wherein the aforementzoned charges agamst the sard'.'-

delinquent Police Officer have been proved W]thout any shado_w of doybt.

The enqu;ry proceedlngs were thoroughly perused and';"

' The‘refore, I, Muhammad Tahir PSP, Reo'jonal k P.ollivce‘i'f .

Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu in exercise of the powers vested in 'me; évfter{‘“ :
thoroughly perusal the record/proceedings and. hearlng the Pohce Off;cer in. orderly'f'.'-.‘i
room on’29.1, 2016 came to the conclusion that order of Major punlshment IS
required to be imposed upon him, being held guilty of the allegatlons/charges by thefi;_l
Enqutry Ofﬂcer as well as un- sattsfactory hearing for showmg himself- mnocent w1thv-1_-
the undersrgned Hence, the delinquent Pollce Offlcer is hereby dlsmlssed from‘.",;, ;

service. _— . R PPN

Order announced.

(Muhammad Tahir)PSP, | o
Regional Police Officer, '~ .. 0 |
‘Bannu Region, Bannu.. = [

= R o2\ VN
No. 3> /EC, dated. 9-3/2/2016. %Ci.’\ - \u) A

" Copy to the District Police Officer, Lakki.

MM o o (Muhammad Tah:r)PSP -
' ‘ Regional Police Officer,

o _

» . j% . - Bannu Region, Bannu. -




Before The Honorable P10v1n<:1al Pohce off1ce1 .

Khyber . Pakhtunkhwa Peshawa1

‘The appellarlt submit as ljelow_:- .

i

1. Thal the allegations leveled agamst appellant are totally baseless ahd _

- misgonceive,

Subjeét: llrﬁAPPEAL' AG'A'INST' THE ORDER Ol"- WORTHY REGIONAL
' ' '.~~'POLICE OFFICER BANNU VIDE ORDER NO: 358 DATED
. . 03/02/16 - BY VIRTUE OF WHICH THE APPLILANT WAS -
! “DISMISSED FROM SERVICE '
ReSpeeted:Sir,. :

2. That the oorder of Honorable Regional police officer is not based on facts

'1ather coercive and arb1t'rary as no ev1dence what SO ever - has be

|

. | : . A
3. .That as - already subm1tted before the EO as well as explam to ;pe
o

|
‘Ho1101able R.P.O Bannu that T got no relation or any concern with

Naseeb Khan.. Ne1ther he is my relative nor I have any relation with hi

en
~ collected during 1pqu11y to estabhsh of even to connect me with the
: allegatlons leveled agamst me. h

m‘,

B except that he is my co-villager which is a natural dec1s1on and I can’t oust
- him from the locahty, therefore, the charge that I had any relation with BO
Naseeb Khan is totally false and baseless. perhaps some evil minded

- person has conveyed this information to my seniors with some ulterior

motive as [ am serving in police and may that [ while performing duti

have; detected crime and criminals to the senior and for this reason the la
broker has adopted this way to convey false information to my seniors and

cool his thrust

4. ‘Thatso far as the arrest of the appellant by Mianwali pohce is concerne

“this fact has never been enqulred nor any evidence exists on enquiry file

testified that I was arrested by Mianwali pohce at any occasion as such this

'_.alleg thl’I is also false and baseless.

es.
\34

d,
0

5. ThalJ on the same allegatmns the appellant was. sub]ected to two enquires

one Initiated by DPO and entrusted to SP Investigation Toheed Khan
how ver before eompletwn of tae inquiry another charge sheet of the sanie
alleg tion'was issued by the honorable RPO Bannu and DSP/HQ Bannu
- was appomted as EO livirig the fate of first enquiry incomplete and thus

put lhe appellant under surprise as to why the second inquiry w
1n1t1ated

‘6. That 'the issuing of charge sheet directly by the R.P.O to the appellant

as

|

bemg constable, is also surprising as normally and as a rule too, the DPO _

~ is the authority but perhaps my dismissal was decided before 1n1t1at1ng.

- inquiry which is against the natural justice and equity.




[
A :  —
[ bt B W ey g e PR
- " 8
] . !\‘ E :}
: 3 \




!

7. That the appellant gbt sufficient service in police department and since his
recruitment as a constable he is always performed and displayed devoted

cuties for which he has also awarded by the R.P.O as well as DPOs .’

8. ’I'ha;t*the appellant has never been indulged in such like activities|as
alleged in the charge sheet nor I got any relation with any PO what to say
about Naseeb whao is admittedymy co-villagers but neither my relative nor

I got any relation with him. Being a low scale employee and innocent too I
may not be teased for no fault.

It is!therefore, requested that the order of the Honorable R.P.O may kindly
be set-aside and I may personally be heard to explain my position wHile

~ the order of the RPO Bannu concerning my dismissal may please be set-
asidre being coercive and arbitrary having no supporting evidence on -
record. ‘ " '

Dy Mo - 5626 Ry
A b EX Constable Jamil

No. 422

%
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- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Appeal No.503 /2016
~ Muhammad Jameel Ex-Constable No. 622 $/0 Quli Khan,

R/o Moh: Barat Khel, Landiwah, Lakki Marwat.

.................. Appellant
Versus
Provincial Police Officer, KP, Peshawar & others ~  ............ Respondents
INDEX
S/No Description of Documents Annexure Page
1 | Comments/Reply - [ To 2 )
2 | Affidavit ey
3 Authority Letter Lf
4 | Annexure “ A” .
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
o \, ‘
Appeal No.503 /2016

Muhammad Jameel Ex-thstable No. 622 $/0 Quli Khan,

R/o Moh: Barat Khel, Landiwah, Lakki Marwat. = ....ceeeenene Appellant
Versus -

Provincial Police Officer, KP, Peshawar & othérs ............. Respondents

Prelimiharv Objections

1. That the appeal of appellant is badly time-barred.

2. That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

3. That the appellant has concealed the actual facts from the honorable tribunal.

4. That the appeal is bad in law due to non-joineder and mis-joinder of un-
necessary parties.

That the appellant has approached the Honorable Tribunal with unclean hands.

S, ]

6. That the appellant has got no cause of action and locus-standi to file the
instant appeal.
7. That the appellant has been stopped by his own conduct.

PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS

- Respectfully Sheweth:-

1. Pertains to record. Hence no comments.

2. Correct to the extent that the appellant was charge sheeted, on the allegations
that the appellant has a close contéct with famous PO/narcotics
peddler/gambler Nasibo of -District Lakki ‘Marwat & he has arrested in
‘motorcycle theft in District Mianwali Punjab. Rest of the para is incorrect the
allegations leveled against the Appellant are based on facts and established
during enquiry proceedings. '

3. Pertains to record. Hence no comments. .

4. Incorrect. All codal formalities were adopted as the appellant was properly
‘charge sheeted, and DSP/HQr Bannu conducted enquiry into the allegations. All
opportunities of cross examination and personal hearing were provided. The
allegations was established, final show cause notice was issued and punishment
awarded.

5. Incorrect. The appellant was awarded punishment after having been proved
altlegations through CDR during departmental proceedings.

6. Incorrect. The appellant did not rebut the allegations in the Appellate Forum.




Grounds of Appeal

a.

Incorrect. The appellant was charge sheeted and the allegations were proved
during departmental proceedings through CDR etc.

. Pertains to record. Hence no comments.

. Incorrect. Proper departmental enquiry was conducted by DSP/HQ, Bannu

according to Police Rules 1975.

. Incorrect. All opportunities were provided to the appellant according to

law/rules.

. Incorrect. All kinds of information were conveyed by the appellant to the PO

Nasibo & his family members being bonafide of the same race & locality and his
contacts was proved from CDR beyond any shédow of doubts.

[Copy of Call Data Record (CDR)]

Incorrect. The punishment awarded to the appellant, after having been proved
in departmental proceedings which is quite | legal according to Police Rules
1975.

Prayer:-

it is, therefore, hUmbly prayed that in view of his involvement and close

~ contacts with PO Nasibo & his brothers and presence of solid documentary evidence.

His anti-social activities brought bad name to the entire Police Force therefore; his

. appeal may kindly be dismissed with cost.

. / v//

Regional Police Officer, Provincial Poticeé Officer,
Bannu Region, Bannu ‘Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

(Respondent No.1) ' (Respondent No.2)

Lakki Marwat

(Respondent No.3)
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Appeal No.503 /2016
Muhammad Jameel Ex-Constable No. 622 S/0 Quli Khan,

R/0 Moh: Barat Khel, Landiwah, Lakki Marwat. ..erienns Appellant
‘ "~ Versus
Provincial Police Officer, KP, Peshawar & others  ............ Respondents
AFFIDAVIT.
1, Mg 724 sinspector, representative for respondents

PPO & Others, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the
accompanying comments submitted by me are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Honourable
Tribunal.

DEPONENT
11161~ 148344217
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B BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Appeal No.503 /2016

Muhammad Jameel Ex-Constable No. 622 S/0 Quli Khan,

R/0 Moh: Barat Khel, Landiwah, Lakki Marwat. ...cvrneeee Appellant
‘ Versus
Provincial Police Officer, KP, Peshawar & others  ............ Respondents
AUTHORITY LETTER.

Mr./\jiaéﬁm Zgzw% é%dﬂ Inspector, is hereby authorized to
appear before the Honourable Servic Tribunal; Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar on
behalf of the Provincial Police Officer, KPK & Others in the above cited Appeal.

He is authorized to submit and sign all documents pertaining to the

_P// //;7

rovinclal Police
Khyber Pakhtupktiwa, Peshawar
Resportdent No.2

present Petition.

i

\ i

el {
.— =

i Marwat

Regional Police Officer : Distr
Bannu Region, Bannu : La

Respondent No.1 Respondent No.3
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Order announced.

POLICE DEPARTMENT. .5 . BANNU REGION
4 ‘ ' '

"~ ORDER.

My this order will dispose off the departmental
_proceedings initiated agalnSL Constable Jamil No 622 of District Police Lakki on
account of the following o,m]ssuon.- ‘

. That he, Constab!e Jamil Khan No. 622 of District Police Lakki has closed
relatlons with PO Nassb of Lakkl Distict.

e That he had also’ been arrested in District Mianwali, Punjab in theft of a
Motor-Cycle and thereafter released.

Y

. That he is carrying;‘na‘rcotics for narcotics paddlers.

"'he said Police Officer was charge sheeted based upon
statement of allegations a'n,ld DSP/HQrs: Bannu was appointed as Enquiry Officer. The
Enquiry Officer conducted_"p:rzo‘per departmental enquiry under Police Rules 1975 and
submitted his findings, \}i/;'ﬁerein the aforementioned charges against the said
delinquent Police Officer li_,lé':vé, been proved without any shadow of doubt.

El

¢ . The enquiry proceedings were thoroughly perused and
the officer concerned heal‘d'.;in orderly room on 29.1.2016.

A Tnere‘ore, I, Muhammad Tahir PSP, Regional Police
Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu in exercise of the powers vested in me, after
thoroughly perusal the reeord/proceedlngs and hearing the Police Officer in orderly
room on 29.1.2016 carrié‘ te the conclusion that order of Major punishment is
required to be imposed upon him, being held guilty of the allegations/charges by the
Enquiry Officer as well as- un satisfactory hearing for showing himself innocent with

the undersigned. Hence, Lhe delinquent Police, Officer is hereby dismissed from
service.

(Muhammad Tahir)PSP,
Regional Police Officer,
Bannu Region, Bannu.

No._- 3O & EI-IEC, dated. ©3/2/2016. ¥ 0P \ \\L

Lopy to the District Police Officer, Lakki.

e 7
::;:.l ' .

(Muhammad Tahir)PSP
Regional Police Officer,
Bannu Region, Bannu.




o ,’Fﬁ&om: : The Deputy S:L;'bier‘intendent of Police,
4 HQ, Bannu St

To: - “The Regxonal Pohce Officer, Bannu,
Bannu Reglon Bannu

' No.wmated Bannu, /3/ /I / 2016

_ Subject: - FINDING OF DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY AGAINST CONSTABLE JAMEEL KHAN
‘ NO.422. 422 '

Memo:

K1ndly refer to your Endst No 3652 54/EC dated 07.12.2015 on the above subJect
Constable Jameel khan No 422 was charge sheeted on the followmg grounds

. “That he has close relatton with PO Naseeb of Lakki District..

* That he had also been arrested in District Mianwali, Punjab in theft of a Motorcycle
and there after released. .

* That he is carrymg Narcotlcs for Narcotlcs paddlers

The underSIgned Wa- . appointed to probe into the allegations. The éharge
sheet/summary of allegathns was served upon him and he replied to it which was ptaced on
~‘the enquiry file. He in his Stéfement did not confess/establish the charges, during the enquiry
- | have recorded the staterﬁé'ﬁt :of the following officers:- ‘

i, Statement of Si Mohammad Saleem Khan the then SHO PS Lakki Marwat Police Line Lakkl
" ii. Statement of ASI Ghulam Saboor Khan Incharge PP City Lakki.

, Moreover, the Procialr nd Offender Naseeb and h1s brothers Naimat, Qismat, Imran
and his father Nekam Khan §/0 Jan Ahmad wanted to the local Police of District Lakki Marwat .
in the followmg criminal cases

a) FIR No.96 dated 27. 06 2010 u/s 302/324/353/148/149 PPC/7ATA PS Dadiwala.
b) FIR No.112 dated19. 05.2011 u/s 324/353/148/149 PPC PS Dadiwala.
¢) FIR No.38 dated 05.03.2010 u/s 324/353/148/149 PPC PS Dadiwala.
d) FIR No.134 dated 10.07.2014 u/s 324/353/148/149 PPC PS Dadiwala.
‘e) FIR No.183 dated 10.09.2014 u/s 324/353/427 PPC/7ATA PS Dadiwala.
f) FIR No.221 dated 25.10.2014 u/s 15AA PS Dadiwala.
g) FIR No.246 dated 22.11.2014 u/s 5/6 Gambling Act/15AA PS Dadiwala.
h) FIR No.252 dated 13:12.2014 u/s 15AA PS Dadiwala.
i) . FIR No.208 dated 11‘.§l'0.2015 u/s 324/353/148/149 PPC PS Dadiwala.
j) FIR No.103 dated 18.(34.2015 u/s 15AA PS Dadiwala.
k) FIR No.127 dated 27.06.2013 u/s 324/435/148/149 PPC PS Dadiwala.
1) FIR No.48 dated 17. 03 1011 u/s 13A0 PS Dadiwata.
- m) FIR No.212 dated 30: I’J9 2011 u/s 9CNSA PS Dadiwala.

n) FIR No.49 dated 25 07 2015 u/s 5/6 Gamblmg Act PS Dadiwala.

Statement of accused ofﬁc1ak‘ ,ameel No 422.

He stated that he ha< performed his duty at about 09 years in Police Department and
noé complaint has yet been,;r.gqem,d by the High ups. He has no link/relation with PO Naseeb

etc neither arrested in crimiinal case at District Mianwali. He performed his duty with Pak
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. Army at Lakki Town, not m home Police Station Dadiwala. He performed his duty with zeal &

zest and the allegatlons agamst him are baseless

According to perusal of the record accused off1c1al did not admit/confess the charges
in his written reply, shown hlS present posting at Internment Center Lakki & not in home
Police Station Dadiwala. He .did not produce any defense. He further admitted in his

statement that Namoos is. brother of PO Naseeb. According to the CDR the said Constable

Jamil No.622 has contacteo;.several times with Mobile No. 0336-9623480 of PO Naseeb and No.
0331-8238940 of PO Imran.--ﬁ,'(_,brother of the Naseeb). (Copy of the CDR is enclosed with the
enquiry file). ’

CONCLUSION:-.

SI Saleem Khan an'.c_lﬂ_;-ASI Ghulam Saboor have given their statement deliberately in
favour of the defaulter off'ieial due to belonging in same race and locality to avoid any local
enmity. Therefore, their statements are discrete/excluded from evidence and is based on the
followmg supporttng ev1dence -

1. Documentary (CDR); S
2. Constable Jamil Nof':?$4%2j2, PO Naseeb & others are the resident of one and same locality
. and further individﬁal also keep relation/contact of one PO Naseeb with Mobile
© No.0336- 9623480& PO Imran with Mobile No.0331-8238940 several times as evident
from the CDR and therefore it is certain that the defaulter Police Official keeps the
POs informed about the movement of Police.

‘No other supportmg evrdence from the staff of Police Officers came forward. The

intelligence agencies were contacted and thelr officers concerned were also contacted and

.confirmed the charges’ leveled against the individuals. Furthermore, secret enquiry from other

reliable sources were also-made and they also supported the charges. The record of the 5RC
was consulted, one rnajor ;ta’uni.:shment of dismissal from service due to tainted reputation of

his involvement in anti soc1al activities, and 02 minor Qumshments were found in his

service record.

The intelligence age‘rzlt:ées have .confirr‘ned the charges against the defaulter constable
therefore | am of the vievifthat the defaulter constable has close relation with PO Naseeb

" and PO Imran his brothers ‘He also keeps the PO and his: brothers informed about the

movement of local Pollce siertaining to the raids/search operations for their arrests
therefore, the charges wer‘e‘ found established.

A,

, (SYED INAVAT ALI-SHAH)
e . DSP/ HQ, BANNU.
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PO Naseeh COR §

ﬁNumber B Number _ Call Start Time ;?Jl:ation Call Type {Type Locati?n-A

" 923369623480 923459015057] 03/09/2015 15:01 15[INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - HAMIDAN BANDA
923369623430 /8%923459858715] 03/09/2015 16:37 45[INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - MIRI KHEL
923369623430 8923459858716 03/09/2015 16:50 24[INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - HAMIDAN BANDA
923369623480 923324152217 03/09/2015 17:22 62[OUTGOING [VOICE |N/A - HAMIDAN BANDA
923369623480| 923348856853| 08/09/2015 21:11 277/INCOMING [VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 #5923350573844]  08/09/2015 21:21 90{OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA

© 923369623480 923105230011, 09/09/2015 07:13 45[OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480f 923025764243| 10/09/2015 19:10 53[INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923348308475 10/09/2015 19:29 13[INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923349594804 11/09/2015 19:45 30{INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - tANDIWA
923369623480| 923348308475| 11/09/2015 20:08 204|INCOMING [VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923348856853| . 14/09/2015 08:22 11[INCOMING [VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923348308475} 14/09/2015 08:38 67[iINCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923348308475| 14/09/2015 08:40 7[INcOMING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923329741648| 14/09/2015 09:34 9|OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923325741648 14/09/2015 10:10 18[OUTGOING [VOICE |[N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923348190659] 14/09/2015 11:21 19]OUTGOING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923348308475| 14/09/2015 11:22 12|OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923329748622, " 15/09/2015 14:07 13[OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923348308475| 15/09/2015 15:47 59|INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923339764062 15/09/2015 17:17 183[INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923339741813| 16/09/2015 20:03 282[INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923348308475| 16/09/2015 22:04 697[INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923369622125! 17/09/2015 04:39 26[INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - WANDA SHAHAB KHEIL
923369623480] 923105230011 17/09/2015 17:35 57[0UTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480|R923459858716] 17/09/2015 17:47 25|INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923109820576| 17/09/2015 18:27 30[OUTGOING [VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923105230011{ 17/09/2015 20:36 16{INCOMING [VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923105230011]- 17/09/2015 20:57 7|0UTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480| 923348856853| 17/09/2015 21:27 90[INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923348308475] 18/09/2015 07:20 24|INCOMING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923348308475 18/09/2015 07:21 22|0UTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA

©923369623480] 923016293174/ 18/09/2015 07:26 127[0UTGOING [VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480{ 923419030589|« 18/09/2015 13:34 24|OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - MIRI KHEL
923369623480 k% 923459858716} 18/09/2015 18:09 428|INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480| 923105230011] 18/09/2015 18:23 38[INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480|° 923432775086| 18/09/2015 18:24 39[INCOMING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 |§F9233598587.16| 18/09/2015 19:53 21|INCOMING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923105230011] 18/09/2015 20:20 52[INCOMING {VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] _923345853611] 05/10/2015 10:16 284]INCOMING |[VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 ;5_3 05/10/2015 14:35] *  20[INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 023324152217] 05/10/2015 14:39 22|0UTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923105230011| 09/10/2015 23:43 95[INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 |Fa%9234598587.5{ 09/10/2015 23:47 11[INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923445335351] 10/10/2015 08:06 2[INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - tANDIWA
923369623480 923325566327| 14/10/2015 20:41 5|OUTGOING [VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 Aa9234598587156| 14/10/2015 20:55 126[INCOMING |[VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480| 923325566327] 15/10/2015 08:01 876{INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923105230011( 15/10/2015 16:44 33[OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA .
923369623480 k#1923459858746| 15/10/2015 17:15 30[INCOMING [VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480 923329748622|" 15/10/2015 18:20 23|INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - WANDA SHAHAB KHEIL
923369623480 |[§F923459858716] 15/10/2015 18:31 252[INCOMING |VOICE |[N/A - WANDA SHAHAB KHEIL
923369623480 923018077457; 15/10/2015 18:37 31|OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - WANDA SHAHAB KHEIL
923369623480| 923329853856 21/10/2015 17:24 21[INCOMING [VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480[E89234598587:61 21/10/2015 17:25 14[INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923369623480] 923329853856] * 21/10/2015 17:28 42[INCOMING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
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p; 0 o COR

A Number B'Number Call Start Time [C)?lliation Call Type  |Type Location - A
1 923318238940| 923348308475 02/09/2015 10:24 235]OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940] 923369749986 02/09/2015 10:31 700[OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940 923315791140} 02/09/2015 20:06 370[OUTGOING |VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940| 923348308475| 02/09/2015 20:15 8[OUTGOING [VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940] 923348308475| 02/09/2015 20:15 19[OUTGOING |VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940| 923348308475| 02/09/2015 20:16 35]OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940| 923429375893|  02/09/2015 20:16 6|INCOMING {VOICE |N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940 923369749986!  12/09/2015 18:58 412]JOUTGOING |VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940 |3E923459858716]  12/09/2015 19:38 83|INCOMING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940| 923315784860| 12/09/2015 20:00 68|OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA . o
¢ 1923318238940 -7 9234632567174 7""30/09/2015.20:29] - - - I8{INCOMING - [VOICE [N/A < LANDIWA 7<= Tlme w0 L o3t
"|._923318238940] 9233483084751 730/09/201520:36] . 76[OUTGCING |VOICE [N/A-LARDIWA -~ -
923318238940] 923348340181]  30/09/2015 20:43 334]INCOMING [VOICE |{N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940 923369749986 01/10/2015 10:53 308[OUTGOING |VOICE [N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940| 923348308475| 01/10/2015 10:59 83]OUTGOING |VOICE {N/A - LANDIWA
923318238940| 923315791140{ 01/10/2015 11:17 464|OUTGOING |VOICE |N/A - NAAR MUHAMMAD GHAZNI KHEL




Y CHARGE SHEET . R

WHEREAS I am fatnsﬂed that a formal inquiry as .-

'COntemplated m the N.W. FP Polsce Rules 1975 is necessafy and
expedient, o

AND WHEREAS I am of the view that the allegatlon if’

' estabhshed wou!d call for a ‘Major penalty as conﬂned in Rules 4-1 (b)
of the aforesald Rules '

NOW THEREFORE as required by Rule 6-1 ( a) of the
aforesald Rules,I, Muhammad Tahir PSP, Reglonal Police Offlcer,
Bannu Regson, Bannu charge you Constable Jamil No 622 of
Lakki Dlstrlct Po!:ce for . misconduct on' the baS|s of summary of
allegatlons appended herew:th

AND WHEREAS I dlrect you further under the Rule (6-1)
b of the aforesald rules to put in a wrltten defense w:thm 07-days of
the recenpt of thas lharge sheet as to why a MaJor pumshment as
defined in Rule 4-1 (b) should not be awarded to you. Also state at the
same tlme whether ycu des:re to be heard in person or not,

In case you: reply is not received within- the prescribed
perlod .without sufﬂc‘:ent reasons it wouid be presumed that you have
no defense to offer and ‘an ex~party action Will‘ be taken'against you.

‘ Y Regio ce Officer,
g Bannu Reglon Bannu,

LAY



~

o - STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.

I, ‘Muhammad Tahir PSP, Regional Police

Officer, Bannu Reélon, Bannu as competent authority, am of the

opinion that Constable Jamll No. 622 of Lakki District Police has

rendered himself Ila_ble to be proceeded against as he committed the

| “following miscondi‘jCVt'.‘ within the meaning of disciplinary rules-1975

(amendment vide NWFP Gazette 27: January-1976)

:SUMMARY OF ALLEGATION.
. That you Constable Jamil No. 622 of Lakkt District Police have
close relatlonsw\ ith PO Naseeb of Lakki District.
e That you hacgl".also been arrested in District Mianwali, Punjab in
theft of a Mof&'ricycle and thereafter released.
e That you are_f‘?r;iér'rying narcotics for narcotics paddlers.

faing

For the purpose of scrutmlzmg the conduct of the said accused w/r to

the above aIIegatlons DSP-HQr-Bannu is appointed as Enquiry
Officer. ' e

‘The Enquiry Offtcen shall provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to
the accused, recordi'statements etc: and findings within 25-days after
the recelpt of this order

- The accused- shall - gom the proceedlngs on the date, time and place
fixed by the Enqun'y Ofﬂcer

~ Regi fficer,
Bannu Region, Bannu.

S5 gl b W

1. The Provmcnal PO|IC€ Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for
favour of mformatlon

2. The District Pollce Officer, Lakaki for information.

3 The Enqwry Off,cer

‘.;ﬂ"sl . /
I .

- Regional Police Officer,
Bannu Region, Bannu.
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I '
/ BEFORE THE KPK, SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

S.A No. 502/2015

Muhammad Jameel ’ versus ‘R.P.O & Others

REJOINDER

Respectfully Sheweth,

PRELIMINARY OBJECTION

All the 07 preliminary objections of the respondents are

illegal and- incorrect. No reason in support of the same is ever

given as to why the appeal is time barred, not maintainable,
concealment of facts, the same is bad for mis and non-joinder of
necessary parties, unciean hands, without cause, locus standi and

estopple.

ON FACTS

1. Needs no comments.

2. Admitted correct to the extent of charge sheet, while rest of the
Para is not correct regarding allegation close relation with
Narcotics paddlers and proclaimed offenders.

3. Needs nd comments regarding reply of charge sheet.

4. Not correct. The Para of the reply is without proof regarding cross

examination over witness(s), service of final show cause notice
and personal hearing.

5. Not correct. The punishment awarded to the appellant is itlegal

and not per the mandate of law. The para is without prcve in
respect of CDR.

6. Not correct. Proper representation was filed by rebutting therein
the allegations.

GROUNDS:

A. Not correct. Re’ports of intéllig_ence agencies have no legal value

in the eyes of law until and unless examined and cross examined.

eram e At e s




. Not correct. Non of the: SHO reported appellant for mvolvmg in )
adverse activities.

C. Not correct. Formal mqunry has no legal value, wh:le proper

departmental inquiry, if any, was not conducted as per the
mandate of law. _ )

D. Not correct. Neither any statement of any witness(s) was
‘recorded in presence of appellant nor was allowed to cross

examined. The Para of the reply is without proof regardmg Cross
examination.

E. Not correct. The ground of the appeal is correct. No double

punishments could be awarded to any one on one and the same

act. In this Para of the reply such fact of quarter guard for 14
days |s admitted correct by the respondents.

F. Not correct. The ground of the appeal is correct. Appellant was - ‘
- illegally proceeded in the baseless allegation and the major !

punishment of dismissal from service is not in consounce with RS
N allegation. . B

It is, therefore most humbly played that the appeal be

accepted as prayed for. <j»:>/}

Appellant

Through /’?/)/ B

~Saadullah Khan Marwat
Dated: 04.11.2016 Advocate,

X

A

Po—

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Jameel appellant do hereby solemnly affirm and
declare that contents of the Appeal & rejoinder are true and Correct to

the best of my knowledge and belief while that of repiy of respondents
are illegal and incorrect. |

et s, s = s <o e

pt TES; & '
I reaffirm the sam @m}%\ﬁagam to be true and correct as

AN
per the available record’ .

&y ) | DEPONENT
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. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

No 2698 /ST ’ Dated 19 /12/2017

To
The Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region |
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Bannu.
Subject: JUDGEMENT/ ORDER IN APPEAL NO. 503/16, Mr. MUHAMMAD JAMEEL,

[ am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of ]udgment/ order dated
05/12/2017 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Encl: As above \

REGISTR%
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL
“\u PESHAWAR.
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